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Soci*l lsl:rnli Ilunk Linritetl
l']ranchc.s Corrtrol & Ceucral Blnl(irrs l)ir,ision
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Revised Schedulc of Ba.nk Charges for
i. Gcneral llanking & Other Scn,itrs
(Annexure-A)
ii. Intestnrent Sen,iccs {Annexurc - B)
i i i. F nrcign Exclrange Ser-r'ices (An nexu re-C)
ir'. Crcdit, Debit & I'repaid Cards Scnices
Annexure-f)

Mulrtaram
Assalanru Alaikuln 1Va-rahnratu I lalr.

Please rel'er to our circular letter no. SlB|-/HO/BC&GBD/201812604 dated 30.08.2018 regarding
sutr.iect.

It has becorne necessar),' to levise the schedule o{'charges o1'the bank copside;is1g the present market
scenario as rvell as to rlake our pricing comp€titive in the rnarket.

As such. the reviserd schedule ol'charges cluly approved by the Management is enclosed hcrervith f'or
nleticulous inrplernerttation. 'fhe revised schedule of charges rvitl be cxecuted rvitlr immediate ef'lbct.

Iror any clarificatiorr please contact rvitlr ths related Division/Department ol'l-{ead Officc"

Plcase ensure proper implementation atrd acknowledge receipt.

Ma-assalam.
Yours sincerely.

Sail"Al-A
Senior Vice Presiclent & I-lead

[:]nclosure: l8 (tiightccn) pagcs.

All Hcads of Divisiorrs/l)epartrncrrts/Units ol.
I{ead Ollice
Regional Ilcad (CC), Chattograrn
All llranch S,Ianagcrs
AII In-clrarges of Sub llranchcs
Social Islanri llarrk I-inritcd

l]ranches Contrrrl &
General Ranking Division
Soc.ial lslami lSank Lirnited
I"lead 0ffice. Dhaka.

09.08.202 t

U

l. PS to MD & CEO {br kind inlormation ol' i Rel':
the l{orrorable N.'lanaging Director: & CEO.
2. PS to AN,{D for kind infonnation of the
Additional Managing Director:.
3. PS to DMDs fur kincl inlbrrnatiorr of the

Deputy Marraging Directors.
4. fhe fixecutive Vice President & l'lead, ICT
Division for kincl irrformation and necessarv
action.



Annexure. A

Social lslamiBank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka
Schedule of Charges for General Banking & Others

For General Bankiru Servic6sl .

***'l
I

i

I

i
I

I

I

I
!

st,
No

Name and Type of
Services

I Dormant Ar/C till balance
available

lncluding Dormanl FdC

Premature Encashment

Fee (ln case of Deposit
Pension SchemelMTDFU

eN kglP"epesi!) "-

Nature of Charges/Fees/
Commissions

b. Closing Fee

a, Account Maintenance Fee
(ln case of SpeciallPrefened
tuC there will be no such fee)

Service Charge

Rate of Charges/ Fees/ Commissions

a. Half yearly Tk 300/-

it. Tk ioo/"-{Miilrir*I*"--- *-* 
I
1

(ln case of Special/Preferred A/C there will be l

a, Average maximum balance up to
Tk.10,0001 ---*Hall yearly-.---Nil,

b. Average maximum balance above
Tk.10,0001- and up to Tk. 25,000/* -Half
yearly-**-Tk.1001-

c. Average maximum bafance abov.e

Tk.25,000/" and up to Tk. 2,00,000t--
Half yearly--Tk,200/-.

d" Average maxirnum balance above
Tk.2,00,0004 and up to Tk. 10,00,000/.-
Half yearly--Tk.250/-,

Tk.500r

Tk.200/- (Maximum)

{ln case of SpeciallPrefened A/C there will be

qg-s,sqhlgd

a. Half yearty Tk.500/-

!, t,!-oQ/: tMeun'Ig')
Tk. 5000/-

There will be flo minimum balance fee,

incidental charge, ledger fee, service charge,
counter transaction lee or similar such fee in

-c?! ?-ql-lql!g!!-!gvf 0 g s -etg Q ue{ Ac- qqqnls.

NIL

?'-'@.iP!'], r'^""",-

a) No Charges for issuance of certificate lor two

times in a year (June & December)

l-_-- t-*--
t 02 | Mudaraba Savings

I Deposit Account. lncluding

i

I04

t,
105
I

NIL

lssuance of Balance

Confi rrnation Certifi cate

a. AcC6[ni [iiffininfre;

t,ti
ii1' ----J. -
l'Activation Charges of i Service Charge

Dormant Account (various 
I

of S.rir*nl0t I



Annexure- A

Sociallslami Bank Limited, Head Otfice, Dhaka
Schedule of Charges for General Banking & Others

sl.
No

Name and Type of
Services

Nature of Charges/Fees/

Commissions

Rate of Charges/ Feed Commissions
(Proposed)

08 Remittance (lnland) Commission a) Up to Tk. 1,000r Tk. 20/-

Tk. 1,001/- to Tk. 1,00,000/- Tk. 50/-

Tk. 1,00,001/- to Tk. 5,00,000/- Tk.100/-

Tk. 5,00,001/- to Tk.10,00,000/- Tk. 200/-

Above Tk. 10,00,000/- Tk.300/-

a.DDffT/MT lssuance

b. Pay Order issuance Commission a) Up to Tk, 1,000/- Ik.20l-
Tk. 1,001/- to Tk. 1,00,0001 Tk. 501-

Above Tk. 1,00,000/- Tk. 100/-

+ VAT
b) Only e-GP related pay order issuance

commission to the contractors to be waived.

Cancellation ol
DD/TT/MT/PO(ALL)

Commission For cancellation of each

DD|[T/MT/PO - Tk,50/- lor each time.
(But not exceedinq the face value)

09 Locker

Rent & Security

Smallsize Rent - 3000/- yearly

Securitv Monev- 3000/-

Medium

size

Rent - 4000/- yearly

Security Money - 40001

Large size Rent - 6000/- yearly
Securitv Monev - 60001

ln case of loss of key/
Reolacement of kev

Actual cost-plus Tk.1,000/-

10 Custome/s Account
Statement Verification by
other bank

Service Charge Tk. 200/-

11 Collection :

i, Collection of Cheques Commission Where cheque collected locally; actual

convevance or minimum Tk. 501

ii.Cheque returned/Unpaid
from Clearing house

Commission Tk. 50/- Per cheque each time

iii. Bounced Cheque

drawn on us (Cash,

CleiOrino or transfer)

Commission Tk. 50/- Per cheque each time

iv. Collection of outstation
Cheque/bills

Commission/

Charge

@ 0.15 % or minimum Tk.100/- & maximum

Tk. 2000/- + Actual Postage charge or min

Tk . 50/- +Telephone/ E mail/ SMS Charge At

actual or min Tk . 50/- (where aoolicable)

v. Postaoe (Reoistered) Postaoe Charoes Actual or minimum Tk.251-

vi. Telephone Telephone Charoes Tk.30l
vii. BACH Clearing Charges

-.Zia.r

a. Below Tk. 50.000/---------Free
b. Regular value cheque clearing

Tk. 50,0001- or above but below

Tk, 5.00.000/- --------Tk.1 0/-

c. Regular value cheque clearing

Tk. 5.00.000/- or above -----Tk.25/-

d. High value eheque clearing (Same day

clearinq)-Tk.5.00,000/- or above -Tk.60/-

EFT Charoes K\D,5ryd No charqe

fz
w'





Annexure- A

SociallslamiBank Limited, Head 0tfice, Dhaka
Schedule of Charges for General Banking & Others

sl.
No

Name and Type of Services Nature of
Charges/Fees/
Commissions

Rate of Charges/ Feed Commissions

22 SMS Alert Charge AWCD iMND - Tk.250l- Hatf yearly,

MSD/Super Savings A/C -Tk. 150/- Half Yearly

23 Top up Charge Tk. 50/- Half yearly.

24 E-mail Charge At actual but minimum Tk. 30/- / per instance.

25 lnternet banking Charge Tk, 100/- Half yearly.

26 Stop Payment:

i) AWCD/MND
Charge Per lnstruction TK. 100/-

Cancellation of Stop Payment instruction

Tk.50/-
ii) MSD/Super Savings Account

/ any other A/C
Charge Per lnstruction TK.1 00/-

Cancellation of Stop Payment instruction

Tk,50/-
27 RTGS per transaction

(except Govt. entity)

Charge Tk.100l

28 Online fee (Cash deposit, Cash
withdrawal and fund transfer)

Charge AWCD/MSND
I/C Tk.300 + VAT
Half Yearly

MSD //C
Tk.100 + VAT
Half Yearly

29 e-GP Charge Registration Fee - Tk 300/-

Registration Renewal Fee -Tk. 300/-
Tender Document Fee- Tk.100/-

Tender Security Fee/Proposal security fee
(Payment order, DD, Bank Guaranty) Tk 100/-

Performance Security Fee /Extension of
Perlormance Security fee/New Performance

Security Fee (Payment order, DD, Bank

Guaranty) Tk 500/-
Tender Complaint Registration Fee- Tk.200l
Transaction for Security Release Tk.200/-

Security Document Store Purpose Tk,200/

+ 15% VAT

1. VAT wil! be applicable on all sorts of Bank charges/Fees.

2. Specially Privileged Accounts" mean the accounts opened by depositing Tk. 10.00, Tk.50.00 and Tk. 100.00

including that of the farmers, the valiant freedom lighters, the destitute, the cleaning personnel of Dhaka North

and Dhaka South City Corporations, the street urchin, the working children, beneficiaries of national service

programmes, the labourers of RMG, the craftsmen working in small workshops of lootwear & leather products and

school banking and the similar types ol accounts as directed by Bangladesh Bank from time to time in order to

bring the people of our country, those are services under the umbrella of banking service.



For lnvestment Services: r

I st- i Nrrrleandrffi;i$;[es*i

i-01

i

!

I

I
I

lssuance of guarantee

Marking lien on MTDR/Other

2. Bank's rented godown a. Rent

Service charge lor change in
Pro forma invoice

{Pl)lQuotation (where HO

Charges

compliance of sanction terms

above Tk.30.00 i

Social lslami Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka
Schedule of charges for lnvestment

Commission/
$ervice Oharge

Allowances of
staffs

Rate of Charges/ Fees/ Commissions

i, Up to Tk. 50,00 Lac - @ 0.50%
but not exceeding Tk, 15,0001-

ii. Above 50,00 Lac @ 0.30olo

but not exceeding Tk.20,0001-
(Excluding Agriculture finance & For MFI/NGO finance
MRA rules to be followed

bt. pl[s actuar"l
cosl of stamps. But when 100% cash margin (not MTDR) is

provided 0.25% per quarter service charge or commission plus

actual cost of stamps to be recovered"

Tk. 500/= to be realized from the deposilor

b. On borrowe/s A/C

c. On borrower's AIC

a, Actual rate for Floor space occupied plus 75% to meet olher
maintenance cost

Annexure -B{"

I

i
I
I
I'1
l
I

L*
i02

05

@0.2070
Lac

against sanction amount and up to maximum rk. 1.00

: 1 elqepl"g-q_l]etglel_q99grity " ._. i"
09 i Deferral of collateral security : Charqes

; 10 ; Add, chargerornoffiiid l"chdG

I I [f"'entabove 
Tk' 3o'oo 

I

: 
t t I iisuing Letter of Commitment I fee

@0.50% p.a on outstanding amount

ai* uplo rk 0i0 ta;:-]." , , Tii,Sddi;
b) Above Tk, 0.50 lac to Tk. 1.00 Cr,...

c) Above Tk. 1.00 cr ro Tk, 5.00 cr...,.
Tk. 1,000t-

Ik. 2,000/-

. Tk I,000{l

Noncompliance charge with
regards buildup of
marginlequity againsl Usance
LC/ Guarantee / PG/BG

Page 1 of 3



rl
i_lI zs I irivestmeni Siiteniiint 

--
r I Charges/Closure

certifjcate/0utstand ing
i i Certificate

,4 
-l-Baffi 

ce ci'rfirmaiio;, Certifid6l"
Fee r. .- i .-

dr I A^-.-----^-t:-- f-^ Ii z5 | oocunre;iatid F;e,- -
, CIB Charge,

Stamp Charge,

r * i!estil!-Ysl$!-r9! tee --
' 26 Loan application fee
I zz : tn Cise6ianv trwiffiit-
I i ilpl.udins Frpgr!,iny9_s_$e$-

'1

t

i
i
i
I

ciiirse- - - iFi;Ji two d'tifidii6in ;"i,eali6:GoilGiyiriiliiuiittii
--*ltuqlssrl['-!99furll Ee-e-!erss{-H Hs! -qsditissle.*

Fee/Charges I At actual

Annexure -B

"- \-*"

"_-__i**- "__*"*irl Sd;rce ctiarrffor Quard
i aoainst Bid bond/Pav order

Project evaluation lees for
project finance {New project &

BMRE) other than appraisal

order against delivery of goods

kom Bank's/borrower

ryarqlpug-e*
Commitment Fee

Sociallslami Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka
Schedule of charges for lnvestment

Charges

Fees

b)

c)

d)

@0,05010 minimum Tk. 20,0001- and maximum Tk, 2.00 Lac

ffii:"Tk." io,ood ltai NOe

Tk, 5,000/- per inslance

0,25Y0 but not more than 10,0001-
(No charge to be realized for CMSME & Agriculture sector) 

i

a) Up lo Tk. 1"00 Cr
Above Tk, 1.00 Cr to Tk. 5.00 Cr..... Tk. 4,000/"

Above Tk. 5.00 Cr to Tk. 20.00 Cr,., Tk, 6,000/.
Above Tk. 20,00 Cr Tk. 10,000/-

I Fee

I charge
I

.l o-t[g-rF"L

io I iiiuance frNoc fdctrar;ge oi

Page 2 of 3



' t lYii, -' :.,!;l

$ocial lgtamiEank.Urnitedi.Head ffiea, Dhaka

Schedute of charges for lnvestment

Annexure.B

lnvestmert Manrgement Fee

Monttori ngl$upervision
Charge,
Risk premium & other such

addi$onal ChargelFeelGommltoion will be realized.

of lnvestment before maturity. 0.50%
in anv name

Early tettlement fee
of 'lhe outstandi ng lnvsg. ttnent,
But in case of lnvestment under Cottage, Micro & Small

lhvestfiient and Ravolving lnveetment or demand

lnvestment : There wlll bE no Early settlement fee or similar

fee

Page 3 of 3



/

Schedule of Charges for Retail lnvestment products of SIBLI

i SL i'-*-- -ffime 
and Tyd;f$wices

Processing Fee

Note:

$ocial lslami Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka
Schedule of charges for lnvestrnent

At actual

Annexure -B

I 0,50010 of investment arnount but not exceeding

Tk.15,000/-.

Processing Fee

; SIBL lslamic House Solution lnvestment I Processing Fee 0.50% of investment amount but not exceeding
Tk.15,000/-.

tj. 5dr; oj i nGstment'amo uiii" o uinot- ixit?io iiiri
Tk.15,000/-.

i facility (Apon Thikana)

Processing Fee

Processing Fee i'l;- of 
-ihe 

alitl6ment- amouni or minimum

t --_---.. ....
07 | Padialpre-payment

oe i odjidire supJrvision"iniiise 2% of the overdue amount (p,a.)

Slamp Charges

Ctn Ctraige

Contact Point Verification (CPV) Charge At actual

I {Under Third Party}
.. .1... ...--...-.--"'.,,*

12 jDocumentationfee

1i 
'l -tesaiI 

v6triation iee

a) 15Yo VAT will be appiicable on all lees

b) Govemment excise duty is applicable as per Government Rule

c) Any legal or rec0very cosls incurred during the processing 0r the tenor of the loan will have to be borne by the customer

at actual, if applicable.

d) All fees & Charges will be waiver for SIBL staff {Except CIB & stamp charge)

il50%A'mvillTrent:anrount but not efd;dilg ITk.15,000/-.

'' 'j

o9i
i

tu I

i
i4a 'tt .

aCtuai

;Ctuai

Ai

Ai

I fighters

} i sn:i[1|l6, 
tnveitment ractitv tare oveiuy



-.+

SL

No

A. lmport:.

LC Opening Commission at sight (tnland /
Foreign) under Cash

LC 0pening Commission (Dp/UPAS/Off-

shore/ Aid/ Loan/ Barter/ STA) as instructed

I {Back-to-Back/ DP/UPAS)

Amendment of LCs (includlng Back-to-Back

LC)Foreign

Amendment of LCs (including Back-to-Back

LC)lnland

Transmission of LC by SWIFT

Arranging Add'Confirmation from Foreign

Bank (DPIBTB)

Rate of ChargeslFeesl Commissions

0,15-0.40% perquarter

CommisBion per quarter 0.25Y0 Per Quarter

0,20%-0,50% for each & subsequent
quarter thereof

$ociallslamiBank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka
Schedule of Charges for Foreign Exchange Transaction Annaxure-C

0,20%-0.40Y0 for each quarter

but min, Tk, 1500,00 plus SVVIFT

0,20% Min Ik.15001+ SWIFT Charge at

actual(min. Tk.750/-)

Commission per quader

sh Bank

i LC Opening Commission (Back-to-Back Commission per quarter I 0.40% per quarier

: lnland / Foreign)/EPZ)

-- 
LC opening date to Expiry date should be count as one quafier. LC opening/acceplance commission beyond one quarter

shalt be charged based on actual days count.

I I lf tC is opened with tolerance +5/100/o (Value) and Ooc value received rn excess of LC value then LC opening

commission shall be realized 0n exce$s amount of document,

02. I Acceptance Commission for Usance LCs To be realized at the time

of acceptance of import

bills

03. Except value increase and

time extension

"j-!hass-eke!ge1-mr-Ill !.9991:l - * r

CharG;irdu;l*^l

value increase and time
extension

(minJkJ50l:).,^*_*_--.-i
Tk.750/- plus conrmission as per UC

i opening r,ate for value increase plus 
l

I SWIFT Charge at actuat (min. Tk.750l) 
I

Except value increase and Tk.750/" plus SWIFT Charge at ackral

ime extension min fk.750l
Commission as per LIC opening rate +

SWIFT Charqe at actual (min Tk.750t

Charges for transmission

Charges for transmission

For Sighl LCs where

charges on Applicant's
I Foreign Bank Charges at aitual +

r05

t Ul.
i

rYr,_ -,-_-,- -,"_* ,._
For Sight LCS whore 0,20% Min Tk.15001+ SWIFT Charge at

charges on beneliciary's

A/C.

actual (min. Th750l-)

For DP LCS up to 180 days

to 360 days where charges

j Foreign Bank Charges at actual +

0,20% Min Tk.15001"+ SWIFT Charge at

A/C. actual (min, Tk.750/-

For DP LCS up to 180 days

to 360 days where charges

on beneficiary's FilC.

Arranging UPAS from loreign bank/OBU Aruangement fee 0.100/;-0.20% or minimum Ik. 1,000,00 l

or without

Re-financino from Bank

Arranging I rrevocable Re-imbursement Foreign Bank charges at actual + 0,20%

Name and Type of $ervices Nature of Charges/Fees/
Commissions

LC opening Commission (intand/foreign) at

0,20Y0 Min Tk.1500/-+ SWIFT Charge at

actual (min. Tk,750/-

Foreion Bank charqes at actual + 0.?0%

Undertaking (lRU) against

Anangement fee
i Min. Tk.'1,500/-+ SWIFT Charge at 

i

i actual (Min Tk.750) 

-*_.-J



OB, Ananging EDF

a. lssuance of back t0 back certificate

b. lssuance of any other import related
ceili{icate

Enlistment and Maintenance ol C&F Agents
File

tmpoil against LCAF (or other lnward

Documentary Collections) without LCs for
100% Advance

Commission for import against LCAF (or

other lnward Documentary Collections)

without LCs for less than 100% advance

Documentary collection charge for import

without LC (to be realized from bill value)

Various charges of Foreign Banks for

dealing in alltypes ol LCs

* 
- 

**i
i Enlistment Category: I

i n Tk, 1o,oo0 i

a, Tk.500l-

i b. Tk.750l-

Tk, 8,000
Tk.7,000
Tk.6,000

E TK.

Tk. 5.000"00 {or

Tk. 3.000,00 for D
0.40%

S\lllFT charge al actual
Tk. 1

SWIFT charge at actual

{Min Tk. 1,500,00)

For value USD 10,001-USD 30000,

charge USD 50
For value USD 30,001"USD 100,000,

chargo USD 75
Above USD 100,000,

0ei Service Charges

Enlistment Fee

Commission

Commission

10

USD 1OO

Credit Report fees At actual + coltection fees fk 500

Courier Charges {export At actualor minimum Tk. 3,000.00

At actual
At actual

Reimbursement I At actual

lnquiry fees (per message/ | At actual

Discrepancy lee

i*{

I

_-lr--.*..!---,

Social lslamiBank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka

For value USD 50001-US0100000,

For value USO 100,001-USD 200,000,

For value up to USD 10,000, charge

USD 30

For value above 200,000, charge USD

75

Collection of Credit Report on beneficiary of

LCs or other enlities.

Dispatch of any of lhe documents related to

/,-,xi
[\ t^ " 'lEw.j



I rol
I

Sociallslami Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka
s,sl"eg_ule_elqfglse"n_{.or&ff i$!_Eslstee_Trelglqlel Annexure.C

1 
Charges for processing import documents I Diairepincvrturges- I For cban oocumenri ;r,ril 

* --- - 
i

I against our LCs (Deducrion of discrepancy | [Doc. Viiue up to US"OTO,OOO_Ois. I
1 charge must be suppofied by the term for I i Charoe USD 30.00

I o# v;icr,#ro,ooo.usosqooo oo Iin the LC) i f Dis, charge uso 50 oo I

Charges for processing import documents I Diairepincvrturges 
- 

T For clea;oocumenri ;r,ril 
* --- - 

i
against our LCs (Deducrion of discrepancy | [Doc.Viiue up to US"OTO,OOO_Ois. Icharge must be suppofied by the term for I I Charoe USD 30.00
deduition of discrepancvini,gr ir;orpo"r.o I i ;l::: -":::-::' -, -*-r^^^ ^^ i

in rhe Lc) i I Bff.y#i;"'rt8J0'000'us0s0 
000 00 

I

I I Doc. Value USD 100,000-USD II i 2oo,ooo,oo i

I Lois 
charse uso,oo*------ 

l

i I Doc, Vatue above USD200,000- 
i

oocument proceisins ;narsi incruoing BB LC 
-i 

oa;rrlrTnroarr- - i 3|'#lggtTH,33J,3$." i
(Payment through RA/PA/PI/PO/FDDi I iiniprun jinctudinq I picnarse US020.00+SW|FT charqes ar I

DoC. vatue Uso50"sod:ri6Diori,o0o.oo-
Dis. Charge USO 75,00I l"--:::'.-::::-* i*_ . " l

I I Doc. Value USD 100,000-USD II i 2oo,ooo,oo i

I I Dis, Charse USD 100.00 
II L -**-._------___..1i I R:: J"llliloveu€D200,000. i

fi

RAiPtuPl (inctuding ] Pl charge US020.00+SWIFT charges atBBL0) Lgq!va!-(UtL-TK75q 00)-"-

i USD 30,001-USD100,000,00 Pl charge

o

Payment through
POIDDIFOD

Payment through
BEFTNIRTGS

charges

0&Jlt7"p0.q"q)__ * -- _ _ l

Above uSDT00,ii6T- 
-----"* * *-- 

:

Pl charge US050.00+ SWIFI charges at I

Agtrt_allMU: T.KJ50 0_0i 
I

Tk. 1500.00 
i
i

rri.Tso + eErTrvnrcs Crrirge ar actuat l
I

US030,00+ SWIFT charges at aclual

For value up to USD 100,000.

Charge USD 50

For value from USD 100,001- USD

500,000, charge USD 100

For value USD 500,001-

US01,000,000, Charge USD 150

For value above USO 1,000,000,

Shipping Guarantee Tk. 2000/- per

Guarantee
Delivery Note/Consignment t'lote for tand

I
I

i

I
i
i.-*
|18 Conflrmation to the forfeiting bankl0ompany/

Assignrnent of proceeds (to be realized lrom
bill value

Charges on issuance of shipping indemnilyl
guarantee/Delivery Note/Oonsignment Note
for release of consignments against our LCs

eh;r# on certitiCliion oioijliirnrinis ot 
*

import bills and related documents for the
p-.!rrp-9.$-e.g-q.u$9 !'n9-es!9qgu9d
V_e"99gl-!gpking*clsrgq_'
Cancellation of LCs

*-c-!arsq-Uqq ?gq -j
Shipping lndemnity Tk. 1500.00 i

4.

b,

c,

d.

Service Charges

20

21

22

24. I Loss claim for forms related to opening LCsl
negotiation of Documentary bills etc. (i.e.,

bank's

SWIFT charges per At actual(min. Tk, 750.00)

a) Tk. 500.00

Ik, 500,00 per instrument

| _ "_. tcAt-utlaqU_elh.ersl*

L U _ Aly gth Lt qlmg.q"ry|, ertt9q99 1fiI9

Service Charges

Tk. 1.000,00.



B. Fxport:'

Sa l fuame a;rdfir of Services 
*

Nol
:1
, 01. r Cliarsei foradviding LiG;;e.ad';ice LCsI'

I [Am^o**tfif'advisnsueild;€dvffiLeii - --*;* --*
, 02 I Charges for kansfer of L/Cs Service Charges

Amendmenls lcancellation of transfer of LCs Service Charges

Rate of ChirgeslFeeil bommisiions ,(proposed) 
i

*'=':" :::-:----' "- * -. *- ,i
il(. /cu 

i

i( IsoT-pei amenonrent - 
|- ,,' . _.,,---, ,. i

Tk,750/- and postage al actual or,____...1
SWIFT at actual (min Tk. 750), if issue 

1

Tk,750/- and postage at actual or 
I

SWIFT at actual (but min Tk. 750), if 
IEese_MII2g Ifidil[m- ****- 
1

Sociallslami Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka
Schedule of Charges for Foreign Exchange Transaction Annexure.C

quarter shall be charged based on

actual days count,

Tk.500.00

Tk.500.00

Nil
(in compliance with Export policy order)

Nature of
Charges/Feesl
Commissions
Servffie#rses-" 

""-

lf exchange eamed at
realization
lf exchange not earned

Adding confirmation to LCs ol olher Bank SighU Defened

fdl-T lsmins iroceed Rearrffi ffiicate (PRC)

I I Der instance
1.... ,-+L.,--

, 06 i lssuing Export Performance Certificate for any

I Comnrris,on on Oocunrentary"gils collection 
-

i under Export LCs/ Contract s (Foreign/ lnland)

i realization of Export bills under LCs

i

I

I
i.----

i proceising ree fficashlncenii[e riii tiie

| 1it quard other facility is avaited)
i
{

i

Service Charges lssuing bank's charges + plus

Tk"1,000.00 + SWIFT charge at actual

For credit-complied
documents drawn under

ifis:pp-auIe a!_sis h t 
"Lq 

q

For documents not in

compliance with credit
terms

Charges to be realized after 21 days at

forclaim up to 2.00 kg
Above 2.00 Lac to Tk,

5.00 Lac

Above 5.00 Lac Tk.5.00 Lac, Tk.6,0001
c. For claim Above Tk.5.00 Lac-

Tk.10.00, Lac, Tk,10,0001.

""d**".*Dprelt,l-Q,0Q -lgp, I[,J LU_0,4 _ -a. For claim up to 2,00 Lac,

Tk.4,000/.
b. For claim above Ik. 2.00 Lac -

Tk.5.00 Lac, Tk.7,000/-
c; For claim Above Ik.5.00 Lac-

Tk.10.00, Lac, Tk.12,000/-

_!,_A!_o-ve_II, l_Q.9Q*t eE Tlt, ?0_p q g/-

Tk.1,000.00

Tk.500.00 
I

rflso-o.oii 
- ---l

i

fsiriing banfs crrarges ;- p[" 
i

Tk.l,000.00 + SWIFT charge at actual 
I

[qn,Jk,]5Q/:p9I{njgqegg _ _ _ ]Nir 
1

(in compliance with Export policy order) 
i

dtraiges to ue-ieatizeo atter7i uaii at 
I

7o/o p.a on daily product basis 
I

a-tor clam up to l^06" Lr., j

Tk,3,000/. i

b, For claim above Tk. 2.00 Lac - i

Service Charge

Service Charge

Service Charges Tk.500,00 per instance



Dcneoure or unarges rol Fg-!:qlg! Fxqfralgg_Ifglsj_c^tig!_ -_ &ng.Ug.CI ti l cnarges ffiaymentor uuving;dent* 
- 

I serviceTnirge J-a 
" 

ror ffimission up ro Tk s00,000 j
I I 

commrssron i I charge Tk. 2,000/- 
I

i I j b For commission up to Tk. 500,000. 
il- - i _ l_. che$eJk:4,00!l-*

i il. ' Encaihment iif aovance naffient received 
- f-Sei'jiCffiirGs i Tk.s00.0o per instance - 

;

I I through TT against Export I I r

I lo I gGqrng rdffirseniiintonExporr 
* 

f S.*Aorarges 
* _- 

l swrrr ir'.rg. alaciua(narn rr<.iso oot 
I

:! 1ar]lslegi'rygt Reminder Fee L* i .. ,, __r _:_ 
i, 15 i Maiiing of export documents i Courier Fee I a ni actuat oi minimum fti l"oooi iI ra)overseas i lu Tk.1oo/- 
I: i nitocar I I i,inri^o ii,r,,nn"* rk 200r- j

SociallslamiBank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka

*"ls{rfe-el-Qbpm-e!.lulelerstH{sbers"e_IrulgsJrs!

Printing & Stalionary Tk, 2001- 
1

i.75ti, oer month as w".,llafat fe-e.s 
-- -l

i Tk. 200/- per instance

| 22 I lssuance of any certificate relaled to export I Service Charges Tk.500.00

ht. F;rcnr*lr,l.Ortirti,;ffii?ocurreriGryliiE---J 
* *h.mrm

i i :9.1i:l-ryther bank's acceptance I wakatat rees 
Ir_L(rBllgI_DPl I I

i t7'-eai:iiGmprocessingcharge-- 
" i ; -As"*rLC - i al''*.sooiI I 1 b. Against I u Tk.75O/-

. -. i 
-'. 

: uontracl I I

itO ,fxnpersffinriilgEstar,orawtorrocar -Teost 
--":"::- 

- -Tir:sOf:*set --_- - rI lexpo( I 
II :: : - r--::-....,,- , L.* i

i 19 ; Duplicate lssueiLost of EXP form i iTk-300/- &;set 
- - 

i

ilo lcancerriiionbiBp;edrfit"rrfi I 
- -"1 rr.soor-perset 

I

121 | Correction of information on OEMS (for ctient

i_ _i e1!1ry1'lgreportins)

- *t --i 23. , NOC for lien with another banktt
,24 I Any olher charges not mentioned above if

| ___1. requ{qd_

Service Charges

Commission/ Service
Charges/Margin

Tk, 1500

"T(6oo/f'pilr 
ins6nc;

{minimum U$D.100.00}: Stamp duty
and if others: at actual; SWIFT Charge
U30.50.00. foreign bank charges (if

minimum US0.100.00 only; Foreign
Bank's charges: at actual; SWTFT

Commission; 0,50Y0 per quarter,

minimum Tk. 10001only; Foreign

Bank's charges: at actual; SWIFT

Charge al actual but min Tk.1500/-

-l

i-st j ruanre anO ripe of bervicel 
"-

o
i 01 I comnrrssiin and"ehEges ioriiiuani;ri of nio

I bond/performance guaranteelsland by LCs

I favoring local beneficiaries against 1000/o

, I irrevocable counter guarantee of Foreign

i correspondents/ Banks (at applicant's cost)
rl-
, 02 , Commission and Charges for issuance of bid

L bond/ performance guarantee favoring

i Overseas beneficiary through Foreign

C. Fank Gualanteel9id Bond/Standbv UC:.

I Conespondents at the request of Local
, I customers

03. I CommissirCommission and Charges for issuance of bid

S

. U\r. I vulllllllDDlUll Ol IU rrllolgVJ IUI IUJUdllut

' ! bond/ performance guarantee favoring

| Overseas beneficia[ through Foreign-

I Conespondents at the request of Local

I _ 
q 

V $ h te_rs_ (a!,qp p!-c_e1t! s Qoq!)

Charge US0.50.00.

.lll'.9tp-grlJ p 
.q 

pp_rg_y a!



Social lslami Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka

$ c_l'Sgylqgl $ harg e! lor FxghAng,_e__lrruqgglio! Annexure-C
iO?, I nrranging-add iontiimbt,on to nank 

* *

t ; 
guarantee/SBLC issued by us

Arrrngement lee and"--l 0J0'a or mini'n,imTli:"t0di:b0 FiH*]

, 06. . Commission for adding our confirmation to I Commission/ Service I Commission: 3.00% Per Annum,

D. Foreiqn remittance

j i Bank Guarantees of Foreign Banks I Charges I Foreign Bank's charges {if any)r at 
i---l---* ----l-e.clga[Awffi-Uqaiq,Qq,. -- - it .-.i-

I " flt,aanfaa icot*arl fnr toco lhan and nrrnr]ar -hcll h^ an^ai'la. .l atta*rt *a;l al.a*^^l^asxirriaa ^h^ll l^^ -^^,:*^, 
.-l

I " Guarantee issued for less than one quarter shall be considered as one quarter and charges/commission shalt be realized 
i

i for one quarter accordingly. However, commissionicharge for guarantee issued for more than one quarter shall be charged i

r based on actual davs count I-_---_._***.*--*, __.J
'0r -ftharseifor adGing ForagnEank Guartntee I servrce cnarge eer each i.Ik.qolFUt_:lylf];ha,sd at 

- --r
I i and subsequent amendments I advising I actual (min,Tk.750.00) for ,

I I _i__ ___l_qgkno-yJedgqpelt_ :

st I llarne anETipE ot Services
Nol

I

I

. - J*-
03. I lssuance of counter drafl in favor of local

, I banks

01 ! lssuance of FDDITT/MT (other than import)

A2. 
I 

Issuance of Duplicate FDD

nate of Cnargeiineesi commissions i

I (RroRosed) 
Irl-*--i upto;iiv.Tii."i;0ii,oooi,iirardTti, ]

__:""__]

@ 0.25 Yo minimum Tk. 1500,00 Plus

SWIFT charge at actual but min Tk.

1500.00 plus stationary Tk. 500

Nature of
Charges/Fees/
Commlssions
Charge

Senrice Charges

Commission/ Service
Charges

Charge

flpslgl-lv'pgg -eer]Bi9 -reit[1!il'9"q -i -- .- -+---.---..*"-*
I 04 , Cancellation of FDD /Payment lnstruction Service Charges Caneellation fee: Tk.200/- per instance

Bank
Outward Foreign Remmance Gi'ffiinan
import)

i lssuance of Credit Card endonsement in

I oEissDon

1 
1mim.t*sh F c endorsement in

i 
Passfort

,.--.-i--*"-
06 i Handling of Charge for opening student file for

I education abroad.,I

: --L---
07. I Outward foreign remittance (for study purpose)

Commission/ Service Endorsement fee per passport: Tk

Qrn*ss.**- 500/-

Commissioni Service

Charges
Commission 0,"ott'dii[s Tk. r00l- 6i ue

to USD 500,00 & Tk.400l- for above

usD s00.00

rtrl.O0O.O"0 ior nrsi-ttrree years trom

opening and Tk. 1,000 forsubsequent
years plus remittance charge as usual

Commissionl Service

Charges
Ttfiooooo nus 5try1Pffiffe ar

actual but min Tk, 1500.00 plus

i Eqv Tk. 1,00,001 to 5,00,0001. charge 
I

I * zooi. I

I rqr. *.t oo00lr-io ri. io,bo,ooor , I

: charoe Tk. 300 I

Ifr/-orffian eqv Tk. 1000^000/-. ctrargi* i

I Tk.500 I

i-ii sooi- peiinstance I

!-.*-..-

i 08. I lssuance of NOC for Study and other purpose Service Charges Tk.500.00



Sociallslami Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka

; r f 
I g *n:: *a*,#r-c, HHf 

"f'.* 
f ! #'##d":], 

r s e lri+?$ 
[H,. i,. n n,.,,

: i licensekenewalof license of Money Changers L: : lrcense/renewal of license of Money Changers I i

i ; 
for submission to Bangladesh bank i ii i-- .=-;.. ,-- _l__ l*_*

i 
',2 

lglulceotrigna;nfiiinaridGiiricare;ri" 
"-l 

$ruceerrirgei - " lT["500/.rfi"inlirnce
F C, balance, Encashment certificate, F.C
balance certificate

--: a...-:'--1._-_
, 15 i Any other charges not mentioned above

SWIFT Charge At actual from TT value

Charge Tk,500/- per instance

Service Charges Tk. 1000,00

I

I

--* -J!

I

I e. oBU Qharses

i

I
I

t. ..-.. --....

i 03.

I

I
i

| 
[ame arla' TyF ;flerv[€;

01 i Export document discounlinodiscounling {rom

02. , SWIFT Charge for discounting of
import bills of

SwtFiC*harse fornre"6 of Eifi,r'
bills of over US020,000.00

-1
I

t

1

I

I

I

i

-{

processine Chaige ioiddld[iling of
import bills rerouted from other
bank/under

Cost of fund realization charge

L- *_l_ -

Notes:
i) VAI, Source tax, Exclse 0uty shall be as per NBRIFAD, HO circulan. For any queries in this regard

brancheslCTPU shall contact with FAD, H0

USD 50.00 per export documents

Up to Value USD 50,000, Charge
USD 50
eUove Vartie"U SD 50;d00,Tnarge
USD 1OO

Ahove Value USD 20,000, Charge

1,50% p.a OF BILL VALUE

Charge to be realized to cover the
cost of fund deployed in providing

specific facility to client, lntimidation
with client is advised before applying
such charge,

6 i:,,i.:]

ffi



petpiIs

Annual & Renewal Fee

Classic Local

Annuaia hener#r"Fee
Classic Dual

: . -....,. ..

,{nnual & RenewalFee
Gofd Local

nnnui[ [ ndnewai ree
Gold Dual

105 Annual & Renewal Fee
Platlnurn

Social Islami Ilank Linrited, Head Olfice, Dhaka
Fees & Charges of S|BL Visa lslamic Credit, Oebit and prepaid Card

Visa lslamic Credit Card:

Annexure-D

:SL
01

a2

Card Replaceqrgnfqee. 
.

P_lqlinum Q.a1d flgplqggmeg Feg

PIN R+issue

Over Limit Fee

Monthiy miinteriinijri'rxi(ror
ATM Transaction)

12 ATM Transaction Limit

13 ATM Transaction Fee

14 ' POS Single Transaction Limit

15 ATM maintenance Fee
(Cash advance from ATM)

i-irsifiqp#i": -- "- 
-

i . Principal : BDT 8001

i . Supple: BDT 800/-

I (1st supp-lgmentary cgrd ffqe)- 
" _ ,

I . Principal ; BDT 1200/"
. Suppls BDT 12001-

(]s!"qsppJege!l!.ry*9g$.1r9$-
. Principal : BDT 15001
. Supple:B0T 1500/.
( 1 $ xpp le.ngf! gly-,q.q$ freg) .

r Principal : BDT 20001
. Eupple: BDT 2000/-

I (1st supplerne-nlary card free)

| . priniipar-"""-"- 'sbr 
gsooi-

I . Supple: BDT 35001-

; J !sJ-q1appl9m9t!?ry e?rq"[Ee)

i BpI qqor.

I eor eool-

I BDT 500/- &

I USD 10/-

BDT 500/- &

iU9oil:-

04

Record Keeping Fee

06

07

OB

09

10

11 i . Classic Local

| . Classk (Dual)

i . Gold (Local)

! . coto 1ouat1

i . Ptatinum
I

I

r SIBL
. Q-cash
. NPSB
r VISA

: BDT 750/-

: BDT 750I" & USDIOA

: BDT 15001

: BDT 1500r- & USD20l-
; BDT 15001- & USD 201-

: Free

:BDT. 10/-

:BDT, 15/-

: At actual

. Classic : BDT 50000/-
r Gold : BDT 200000/-



Socirl Islami Bank Limiterl, Hend Office, Dhaka
Fees & Charges of SIBL Visa lslamic Credit, Debit and Prepaid Card

28 I Single Transaction Limit for e- i BDT 10000/-
, commerce

't'- --.-,'"-"_"..',

zs , nayment ihfiudh VMT 
'--

SIBL, Zameel Debit Card

Details

Annuit a nenewil rde- -"

pri4n-ep1r. me$f:qe_ _ _
PIN Re-issue

Arnfut*i6ir rei
(ye-ady).

ATM Transaction Fee

BDT 100r.

. SIBL

Annexure-D

21 CIB Fee

22 oin lSMsiemaity
23 SMS

24 Sate CuirO Premium

6 ' SM$ (yearly)

SL

0fl

02,
03;
04

05

r Gcash
. NPSB
r VISA

:Free
: BDT,101
: BDT. 15/.

: At actual

SL Details 
1 SIBL Proposed

16 Fund Transfer Processing Fee i . General: 1 .5% of Transfer Amount
(each lransaction) ! . Employee: 1% of Transfer Amount

,, !,, ,:

, 17 , Markup Ptofit i . Generat : 20Vo Yearly



$iocirl lslami Bark Linrited, llead Office, Dhakr
Fees & Charges of S|EL Visa lslamic Credit, Debit and Prepaid Card

Annexure-D

VISA lslamic Prepaid Card

St , Oetaits"

01 Annual & Renewal Fee

02 cg1d.fl9pla.qe.$gl!.r99_.

03 PIN Re-issue

04 ATM Transaction Fee

o Gift Card

I . TravetCard : BDT 15001
I

r . Student Card :BDT 10001

: Free (Agencyllndividual)

; General CustomerTk. 400

l Employee Free

r VIS,A : At actual

SL

0i

02

03

04

05

06

a7

08

0a

10

11

12

13

14

15

SMS (yearly)

Single Transaction Limit for E-

c0mrnerce

Payment Through VMT transaction
(Bkash,Nagad & Others)

VISA lslamic Dealership Card

De!9i!s -.
Annual & Renewal Fee

Na(yr Profit

Certificate Fee

Card R9p!99em9nJ Fge

ilN Replacemell Fee

Over Limit Fee

CIB Fee

tesql rdi 
"

Fund Transfer [opegsi19 fee
oTP {tlroqgh SlllS{Email) ree

M11iryum PayqlgnJ

Profit Free Period

Payment Through VMT transaction
(Bkash,Nagad & Q[h"grs)

BDT 200/-Yearly

BDT10000r

I BDT 45/- or al acluat per transaction
i

j 'A! actual

i . i.sO'1. oirrinsrer Arnount

r BDT 2001 Yearly

i 1 B{-5Q,01 & 
_u 

sQ,!_!i; o1 3Y0- wtlgf ev g 
1 !q ! i g lfet"

i BDT 45/- or at actual per hansaction
i

Note: 150/o VAT is appticable for allfees and charges. SIBL reserves the right to change fees and charges when

required,


